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same is hereby legalized and declared to be as valid 
for all purposes, as though the said board had fixed 
said salary at their annual meeting in the year 1869. 

Approved February 19, 1873. 

• 

CHAPTER 40. 

[Publieheel February 26, 1878.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred and thirty of the gen-
eral laws of 1871, entitled "an act in relation to the collection 
of taxes." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SzorioN 1. Section one of chapter one hundred Amended. 

and thirty of the general laws of 1871 is hereby 
amended by inserting "one year" in place of "six 
months, " so that the section shall read as follows : ec- 
tion 1. In all cases in which the lists of lands to be Shall letn bit- 

rtolew- advertised for sale for the non-payment of taxes, by :AZ: 
the county treasurer of any county in this state, when eet bidder. 
the number of descriptions shall exceed four thousand, 
and in all cases when the list of lands to be advertised 
by the clerk of the board of supervisors for redemption, 
when the number of descriptions to be published shall 
exceed three thousand, it shall be the duty of such 
treasurer and such clerk of the board of supervisors of 
the several counties in which the several lists aforesaid 
shall exceed the number aforesaid, to let the publica-
tion of such lists to the lowest bidder, upon a notice, 
either written or printed, to be delivered to, and left 
with the publisher or publishers of each newspaper 
printed in the county where the lands so to be adver-
tised shall be, at least ten days prior to the time at 
which such contract shall be let : provided, that no such 
publication shall be made in any newspaper, nor shall 
any contract be let to any publisher of any newspaper the 
publication of which has not been regularly and contin-
uallyqcontinuously] made in the county in which each 
lands lie, at least once in each week for one week prior to 
the time at which such publication shall be by law re-
quired to be made ; and provided further, that the price 
to be paid for the publication of such lists shall in no case 
exceed the amount now or which shall hereafter be 
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prescribed by law as the maximum price allowed for 
• publishing such lists ; and provided further, that this act 

shall not be held to apply in any manner to any county 
in this state, wherein the number of descriptions in 
such lists shall be less than those specified in this act. 

SECTION 2. This act shall be in force from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved February 20, 1873. 

CHAPTER 41. 

[Published February 25, 1873.] 
AN ACT to amend chapter two hundred and twenty-four of the 

private and local laws of 1871, entitled "an act to consolidate 
and amend the act to incorporate the city of Beaver Dam, and 
the several acts amendatory thereof." 

Ihe people of the state of Tirtaconsin, represented in sen- 
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended— 	SECTION 1. Section two of chapter three of chapter mayor to lave 
casting vote. two hundred and twenty-four of the private and local 

laws of 1871, is hereby amended by adding to said sec-
tion the following words: and the mayor shall have a 
casting vote in case of a tie on the election of an officer 
by the common council. 

Amended— 	SECTION 2. Section seven of chapter seven of said 
boa d ot  review' chapter two hundred and twenty-four is hereby amended 

so as to read as follows : The mayor, city clerk, city 
treasurer and the assessors of the several wards, shall 
constitute a board of review. Said board shall meet 
annually, on the last Monday of June, at the com-
mon council room. A majority shall constitute a 
quorum. Notice of the time and place of such meet-
ing shall be posted up by the city clerk in at least 
one public place in each ward, and at least four 
days prior to such meeting. The city clerk shall be the 
clerk thereof, and shall keep an accurate record of all 
its proceeding's. The board may adjourn from day to 
day, until its business is completed, and shall receive 
the same compensation as is allowed to township assess-
ors. Said board of review so constituted shall have 
the same power, and be subject to the same restrictions 
as town boards of review under the laws of the state. 

Amended--  col-  SzorioN 8. Section seventeen of chapter seven of itIon of taxes 
by
se 

 treasurer. said chapter two hundred and twenty-four, is hereby 


